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Meter Data Management System and Settlement 

5-1. Please report any months from January 2024 through the most current data for which RIE 

has submitted Requested Billing Adjustments (RBA) to ISO-NE. Please note the type of 

RBA filing (e.g., meter data error (MDE)).  

5-2. Please report any months from January 2024 through the most current data for which RIE 

anticipates submitting Requested Billing Adjustments to ISO-NE. Please note the type of 

RBA filing (e.g., MDE).  

5-3. Have suppliers been notified of pending and anticipated RBAs that may affect them?  If 

so, when were they notified.  Please describe how they were notified and provide an 

example if on exists.  

5-4. Per ISO-NE’s billing policy and/or Tariff, is there a deadline by which RBAs must be 

submitted?  If so, please report the earliest RBA deadline applicable to the RBAs provided 

in response to 5-1.   

5-5. For any RBAs identified in response to 5-1 or 5-2, what underlying cause created the need 

for RBAs?  Please be specific as possible regarding the root cause and please explain the 

effect on supplier loads.  If the issue is related to an issue previously identified to the PUC 

as part of this inquiry (for example in response to PUC 1-21) please indicate that.   

5-6. For the underlying causes provided in response to 5-5, when was the earliest RIE was aware 

of the issue, and when did RIE identify a need to submit RBAs?  


